LAS VAQUERAS Women's Riding Group Horses, Hearts & Friends

MEMBERSHIP RESPONSIBILITY FORM

Thank you for your membership in Las Vaqueras Women's Riding Group. This form is important information regarding your membership. Participation will be void if this form is not executed and on file.

<u>MEMBERSHIP RESPONISBILITIES</u>: Membership fees are used to offset the cost of mailing, printing, accounting, etc. in order to keep the membership informed of activities. Each member is responsible for transportation of their horse to and from events as well as their own camping equipment, horse feed and necessities. They are responsible for campsite and horse stall-maintenance and will be expected to volunteer for organizational tasks. Additional costs per activity will be outlined as required. Generally these fees might include, but not limited to: Meals as specified per event, parade entry fees, etc. ...

<u>WAIVER AND RELEASE</u>: This is a waiver of rights and an agreement not to sue LAS VAQUERAS, its members, board members, kin, affiliates, et al. You the undersigned are giving up your legal rights by signing this document. The execution of this document is a precondition to participate in LAS VAQUERAS activities.

1. I acknowledge that trail rides, horseback riding events and activities associated with LAS VAQUERAS can be dangerous and that participation in these activities as a voluntary participant: as individual; as contractor, and for as any other entity, expose my said self to substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury} or death.

2. I acknowledge that participation in the LAS VAQUERAS activities could and will involve such a hazard, I hereby agree to assume these risks and to release and "hold harmless any and all individual members, members of board, kin, affiliates, et al. of LAS VAQUERAS and same affiliations of the person)s) or entities mentioned herein whom (through negligence or carelessness) might otherwise be liable to me (or my heirs or assigns) for damage.

3. Being fully aware that participation in these activities may expose said and/or guest(s) to substantial and serious risk of bodily harm, property damage and for personal injury or death, and in consideration for having been given Permission to enter upon that said of real property; commonly known as personal and/or private. I hereby release LAS VAQUERAS, its members, board members, kin, affiliates, et al. or any successor-in-interest and their respective officers, directors, employees, attorneys and agents of each entity or organization ("Releases") from liability; for any and all claims for damages for death, bodily harm, personal injury, or property damage which I may have hereafter accrue to me as a result of my participation in the Activities which may be sustained, including any and all claims that are known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen, future or contingent.

4. I shall not now nor at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceeding against the Releases arising out of or related to the actions, causes of action, claims and demands here waived, releases or discharged by the undersigned. This release shall be binding upon the undersigned, his/her spouse, legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

<u>ASSUMPTION OF RISK</u>: (All participants assume their own risk of loss, bodily injury), accident or liability to themselves, horse(s), animals or personal equipment and agree to hold blameless, harmless any and all other members of LAS VAQUERAS, their officers and/or guest(s), for any occurrence that may happen in connection with a "LAS VAQUERAS event(s)" Furthermore, this agreement extends to owners of public and/or private lands where activities are may take place noted or unmentioned above when applicable. Any LAS VAQUERAS member is authorized to procure emergency aid in case of an accident. Members and guests are required to sign this SAME document prior to participation or participation is void.

By signing below, I agree to any & all of its terms & conditions, duly execute,. witness my hand under								
no duress on this day	of	20	; aı	nd look	forward	to	fun	and
rewarding activities with the L	AS VAQUER.	AS riders.						

Your Signature:_

Print Your First & Last Name: